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BOX Score Report Martinez-Alhambra Boys Freshman Football @ Acalanes Boys Freshman Football - 10/4/2018 5:00
PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Martinez-Alhambra 0 0 0 6 6
Acalanes 13 15 7 7 42

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play MAR ACA

Acalanes 1 06:03 #7 Luke Souza pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 18 yards. 0 7
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)

Acalanes 1 01:57 #7 Luke Souza pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 23 yards. 0 13
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #21 Devin Miniello no good)

Acalanes 2 09:14 #44 Rhett Skvarna runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion 0 21
pass by #7 Luke Souza to #11 Miles Bergman good)

Acalanes 2 01:01 #4 Evan Malmquist runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 0 28
Rhett Skvarna good)

Acalanes 3 03:41 #7 Luke Souza pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 8 yards. 0 35
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)

Martinez- 4 09:43 #2 pass complete to #5 for 48 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21no 6 35
Alhambra good)
Acalanes 4 06:55 #18 Connor McPhail pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 20 yards. 6 42

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Martinez-Alhambra
97

32

3.0

44

53
25
2.1

44

8.8

13- 140

00:24:00 20:00

1/7 (14.3%)

Acalanes
266

35

7.6

154
12-17

12.8

112
18
6.2
154

12

17

2/5 (40.0%)

20:00
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Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0/1 (0.0%)

2/2 (100.0%)

-

PASSING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA

-

PASSING - ACALANES

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
2 1 1 48 1 0 7 Luke 10 15 126 3 0
Souza
1 4 6 -4 0 1
- 18 2 2 28 1 0
Connor
McPhail
RUSHING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
6 7 34 4.9 0 4 Evan 9 71 7.9 1
Malmquist
1 12 11 0.9 0
44 Rhett 3 42 14.0 1
22 2 7 3.5 0 Skvarna
25 2 5 25 0 45 Daniel 2 13 6.5 0
Adri
2 1 -2 -2.0 0
18 1 0 0.0 0
4 1 -2 -2.0 0 Carirer
McPhail
7 Luke 3 -14 -4.7 0
Souza
RECEIVING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA RECEIVING - ACALANES
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
5 2 39 19.5 1 11 Miles 6 81 13.5 4
Bergman
6 2 6 3.0 0
8 Will 2 33 16.5 0
2 1 -1 -1.0 0 Berrien
4 Evan 2 29 14.5 0
Malmquist
9 Jake 1 8 8.0 0
Henderson
44 Rhett 1 3 3.0 0

Skvarna




DEFENSE - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA

Name

74

77

13

21

52

19

51

22

50

Tki

4.5

4.0

2.5

2.5

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

Solo Ast
4 1
4 0
2 1
2 1
2 0
2 0
2 0
2 0
1 1
1 0
1 0
1 0
0 2
0 1
0 1

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name

4 Evan
Malmquist

21 Devin
Miniello

3 Truman
Smith

85 Brady
Brinkman

46 Logan
Ketcham

62 Sam
Hafner

44 Rhett
Skvarna

88 James
Gunn

27 Ethan
Rowland

24
Marshall
Lockwood

54 Ryan
Giorgianni

25 Joe
McCauley

51 Lukas
Ross

8 Will
Berrien

70 |bis
Pond

59
Anthony
Ortale

Tkl

6.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.5
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4

Ast

Sack

25

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.5

TFL

5.5

0.0

1.5

1.5

0.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.5
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Name Tkl  Solo Ast  Sack TFL Int
22 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Donovan
Aris
Dumas
KICKING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA KICKING - ACALANES
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
21 0 0 0 0 44 Rhett O 0 4 4
- Skvarna
PUNTING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA PUNTING - ACALANES
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
&
1 3 51 17.0 0
&
PUNT RETURNS - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 Miles 1 8 8.0 0
Bergman
8 Will 1 7 7.0 0
Berrien
KICKOFF RETURNS - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
1 3 50 16.7 0 11 Miles 1 32 32.0 0
Bergman
2 3 3 1.0 0 \

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/207869/season/9318274/reports/boxscore/9655965
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