Box Score Report

Martinez-Alhambra Boys Freshman Football @ Acalanes Boys Freshman Football - 10/4/2018 5:00

ΡM

BOX SCORE							
Team	1	2	3	4	Т		
Martinez-Alhambra	0	0	0	6	6		
Acalanes	13	15	7	7	42		

SCORING PL	SCORING PLAYS								
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	MAR	ACA				
Acalanes	1	06:03	#7 Luke Souza pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 18 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)	0	7				
Acalanes	1	01:57	#7 Luke Souza pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #21 Devin Miniello no good)	0	13				
Acalanes	2	09:14	#44 Rhett Skvarna runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 Luke Souza to #11 Miles Bergman good)	0	21				
Acalanes	2	01:01	#4 Evan Malmquist runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)	0	28				
Acalanes	3	03:41	#7 Luke Souza pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)	0	35				
Martinez- Alhambra	4	09:43	#2 pass complete to #5 for 48 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 no good)	6	35				
Acalanes	4	06:55	#18 Connor McPhail pass complete to #11 Miles Bergman for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna good)	6	42				

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Martinez-Alhambra	Acalanes
Total Offense	97	266
Number of Plays	32	35
Yards per Play	3.0	7.6
Passing	44	154
Completions - Attempts	5 - 7	12 - 17
Yards per Pass	8.8	12.8
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 1	4 - 0
Rushing	53	112
Rushing Attempts	25	18
Yards per Rush	2.1	6.2
Receiving	44	154
Receiving Completions	5	12
Yards per Catch	8.8	12.8
Penalties - Yards	13 - 140	7 - 60
Turnovers	1	0
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 0	1 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	1	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	3 - 17.0	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 15	4 - 33
Time of Possession	00:24:00 20:00	00:24:00 20:00
Downs		
First Downs	8	17
First Downs - Rushing	5	8
First Downs - Passing	2	8
First Downs - Penalties	1	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/7 (14.3%)	2/5 (40.0%)

0/1 (0.0%)

2/2 (100.0%)

PASSING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA							
Name	Cmp Att Yds TD Int						
2	1	1	48	1	0		
1	4	6	-4	0	1		

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
7 Luke Souza	10	15	126	3	0		
18 Connor McPhail	2	2	28	1	0		

RUSHING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
6	7	34	4.9	0		
1	12	11	0.9	0		
22	2	7	3.5	0		
25	2	5	2.5	0		
2	1	-2	-2.0	0		
4	1	-2	-2.0	0		

RUSHING - ACALANES						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
4 Evan Malmquist	9	71	7.9	1		
44 Rhett Skvarna	3	42	14.0	1		
45 Daniel Adri	2	13	6.5	0		
18 Connor McPhail	1	0	0.0	0		
7 Luke Souza	3	-14	-4.7	0		

RECEIVING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
5	2	39	19.5	1		
6	2	6	3.0	0		
2	1	-1	-1.0	0		

RECEIVING - ACALANES							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
11 Miles Bergman	6	81	13.5	4			
8 Will Berrien	2	33	16.5	0			
4 Evan Malmquist	2	29	14.5	0			
9 Jake Henderson	1	8	8.0	0			
44 Rhett Skvarna	1	3	3.0	0			

DEFENSE - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
74	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0		
2	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
1	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
6	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
77	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0		
13	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
5	2.0	2	0	1.0	1.0	0		
21	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
52	1.5	1	1	1.0	1.0	0		
19	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
4	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
51	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
8	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0		
22	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
50	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - ACALANES								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
4 Evan Malmquist	6.5	4	5	2.5	5.5	0		
21 Devin Miniello	4.0	2	4	0.0	0.0	0		
3 Truman Smith	4.0	2	4	0.5	1.5	0		
85 Brady Brinkman	3.5	2	3	0.0	1.5	0		
46 Logan Ketcham	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
62 Sam Hafner	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.5	0		
44 Rhett Skvarna	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.0	0		
88 James Gunn	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.5	1		
27 Ethan Rowland	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0		
24 Marshall Lockwood	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
54 Ryan Giorgianni	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0		
25 Joe McCauley	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
51 Lukas Ross	1.0	0	2	0.5	1.0	0		
8 Will Berrien	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
70 Ibis Pond	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
59 Anthony Ortale	0.5	0	1	0.5	0.5	0		

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
22 Donovan Aris Dumas	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA					
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts	
21	0	0	0	0	

KICKING - ACALANES					
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts	
44 Rhett Skvarna	0	0	4	4	

PUNTING - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
1	3	51	17.0	0	

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNT RETURNS - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Miles Bergman	1	8	8.0	0	
8 Will Berrien	1	7	7.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - MARTINEZ-ALHAMBRA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
1	3	50	16.7	0	
2	3	3	1.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Miles Bergman	1	32	32.0	0	